IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

SECTION XVI-A LISTED ON: 03.11.2014

COURT No.: 10 ITEM No.: 09

TRANSFER PETITIONS (CRIMINAL) Nos. 383-384 of 2014

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITIONS Nos. 21261 to 21264 of 2014

(Application for permission to file additional documents and stay)

AMIT AHUJAPetitioner

VERSUS

SMITA AHUJARespondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Transfer Petition above mentioned has been filed by Mr. Vikas Kumar, Advocate praying for transfer of Criminal Case No. 785 of 2012 titled as "Mrs. Smita Ahuja Vs. Mr. Amit Ahuja & Ors." pending before the Chief Judicial Magistrate Court, Barasat, North 24-Parganas, West Bengal and M.Case No. 186 of 2012 titled as "Mrs. Smita Ahuja Vs. Mr Amit Ahuja" pending before the Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court Barasat, North 24-Parganas to the Court of competent jurisdiction at Faridabad, Delhi-NCR.

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the instant matter has been tagged with Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 1444 of 2014 as both are filed between the same parties.

Hence, the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 30th day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Vikas Kumar, Advocate

ag ASSISTANT REGISTRAR