## tsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1444/2014

AMIT AHUJA Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SMITA AHUJA Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and stay)

WITH

T.P.(Crl.) No. 383-384/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date: 15/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Paliwal, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The Ld. Counsel for the sole respondent has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed, in that context, both the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

MG