

\224

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1444/2014

AMIT AHUJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMITA AHUJA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and stay and office report)

WITH

T.P.(Crl.) No. 383-384/2014

(With (With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and Office Report)

Date : 04/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

HON&#39;BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Manish Paliwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the Petitioners, list the matters after six weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)

COURT MASTER

(MADHU NARULA)

COURT MASTER